

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3454/2026

Smt. Deepika Sharma W/o Shri Vishnu Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Nagar Parishad Kishangarh

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Aman Pareek

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

12/03/2026

1. The present writ petition has been filed assailing the order dated 19.01.2026 passed by learned Additional District Judge, No. 1, Kishangarh, District- Ajmer, in Civil Misc. Appeal No. 01/2026, whereby learned Appellate Court dismissed the appeal filed by the petitioner and upheld the order dated 01.12.2025 passed by learned Civil Judge Kishangarh, District-Ajmer, in Civil Misc. Case No. 76/2025, whereby the temporary injunction application filed by the petitioner was dismissed.

2. Heard.

3. Let notices be issued to the respondent(s). Rule is made returnable within 27.03.2026.

4. '*Dasti*' permitted.

5. List this matter on 27.03.2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J