

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3454/2026

Smt. Deepika Sharma W/o Shri Vishnu Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Nagar Parishad Kishangarh

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Aman Pareek

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

27/03/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that notices were given '*dasti*' to him and he has placed the report today itself.

Registry is directed to the place fresh report on record.

List this matter on 08.04.2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

MAHIMA/26