

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3454/2026

Smt. Deepika Sharma W/o Shri Vishnu Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Nagar Parishad Kishangarh

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Aman Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Singh for Mr. Anil Tiwari

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

21/04/2026

1. After hearing for some time, this Court deems it appropriate to summon the record of the Temporary Injunction Application from the learned Trial Court.
2. The requisition may be given '*Dasti*' to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. List the matter after four weeks.
4. In the meanwhile, the interim order dated 15.04.2026 shall remain in currency, till the next date of hearing.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J